VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

NEWS RELEASE

BETTER HIGHWAYS: SAVE LIVES, SAVE TIME, SAVE MONEY

Lawrence, Michigan			2020-01
DATE:	January 8, 2020	CONTACT:	Linnea Rader Finance and Human Resources Director Van Buren County Road Commission Post Office Box 156 Lawrence, Michigan 49064 PHONE: (269) 674-8011, Ext. 233
RELEASE:	Immediately		

ROAD COMMISSION TO HOST PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETINGS REGARDING ROAD MILLAGE RENEWAL PROPOSAL

The County Road Commission Wants You to Know . . .

The Van Buren County Road Commission is hosting Public Information Meetings regarding the road millage renewal proposal on the March 10, 2020 Presidential Primary Ballot. The meetings will be held at the Van Buren Conference Center, 490 South Paw Paw Street, Lawrence as follows:

Thursday, January 30, 2020 at 6 PM Thursday, February 27, 2020 at 6 PM

These meetings are being held in an effort to encourage a continued understanding of the county-wide road millage renewal proposal.

Road Commission staff and officials will host discussions on the proposed millage renewal, current road conditions, current available road funding, the intent of the millage renewal, and public input and questions.

For any specific information, or questions regarding this millage renewal request, please contact the Van Buren County Road Commission at 269-674-8011.

VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

LR/jb